
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1CHO 19-003 Name:

Status:Type: Change Orders Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/8/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/19/2019

Title: Consideration of and action on the Mowing Service Contract Change Order with EconoCuts
Landscape Management on annual basis.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Mowing Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Consideration of and action on the Mowing Service Contract Change Order with EconoCuts Landscape Management on

annual basis.

This change order will add mowing additional pocket areas and right a-ways which include:

· Amy Street Spillway

· Cloudcroft Cul-De-Sac

· Oklahoma Subdivision Entrance

· Bayou Bend Esplanades

· Kingsdale Facility

· Chandler Detention Pond

· Catalina Detention Pond

The mowing schedule is weekly March through October and bi-weekly November through February.

The work is inclusive of mowing, blowing, edging, removal of debris. Detention areas must be mechanically trimmed.

$12,000.00 Requested as a PSLO in the FY 2018-19 in account # 10-410-4290

$1,080.00 Encumbered in current account # 10-410-4290

$13,080.00 Total funds in account # 10-410-4290 Contract Labor

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: CHO 19-003, Version: 1

Approve Mowing Service Contract Change Order with EconoCuts Landscape Management on an annual basis.

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

